Final
Stony Brook (0-2)
Connecticut (1-1)

Scoring Summary
First Quarter

UConn FG 12:44
StnyBr TD
kick)

StnyBr FG
Second Quarter
UConn FG 11:45
UConn TD 1:51
Third Quarter
UConn TD 9:22

Fourth Quarter
StnyBr TD
kick)

TEAM STATS
First Downs

Third Down Efficiency
Fourth Down Efficiency

Plays-Net Yards
Rushes-Yds
Passing Yds
Kick Return Yds
Punt Return Yds
Passes

Punts
Fumbles-Lost
Penalties-Yds

Sacks By: Number-Yards

Time of Poss.

INDIVIDUAL STATS
RUSHING
STONYBRK:

1 2
10 0
3 9

Bobby Puyol 42 yd FG
7:54

7 3
2:14

Bobby Puyol 27 yd FG
Geremy Davis 30 yd p
10 12

Deshon Foxx 72 yd pu
10 19

1:53

16 19

STONYBRK

9

3-18
1-3
66-300
37-104
196

33

10
12-29-0
11-453
0-0
12-108
3-14
32:22

Stacey Bedell 15-53, Marcus Coker 12-21,

Bednarski 2-13, Tyler Fredericks 1-0
UCONN: Chandler Whitmer 13-29, Max DeLorenzo 10-23, Arkeel Newsome 5-23, Ron

Johnson 4-11,

PASSING

STONYBRK: Conor Bednarski 8-19-128-0,

Joshua Marriner 4--2,

Team

Jo

UCONN: Chandler Whitmer 12-27-142-0

RECEIVING

3 4 T
0 6 16
7 0 19

StnyBr UConn
0 3

Naim Cheeseboro 0 yd fumble return (Przemyslaw Popek

Przemyslaw Popek 33 yd FG 10 3

StnyBr UConn
10 6
ass from Chandler Whitmer (blocked XP)

StnyBr UConn
nt return (Bobby Puyol kick)

StnyBr UConn

Will Tye 14 yd pass from Conor Bednarski (missed

UCONN
15
4-16
0-0
64-223
37-81
142

40

85
12-27-0
9-376
2-2
3-25
1-1
27:38

John Kinder 7-17, Conor

1-3

hn Kinder 4-10-68-0

STONYBRK: Jahrie Level 5-50, Will Tye 4-76, Adrian Coxson 2-50, Nick Wagner 1-

20

UCONN: Geremy Davis 6-113, Kamal Abrams 2-5, Max DeLorenzo 1-17, Deshon Foxx 1-6, Jazzmar Clax 1-5,

Andrew Adams 1--4



